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CHAPTER 219—S. F. No. 329.
07 C 219

09 " " 91 An Act to appropriate money out of the general revenue
fund to aid in building and repairing bridges and in constructing
and repairing highways in this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriating $200,000 annually for constructing and re-
pairing highways.—Section 1. That the sum of two hundred
thousand dollars ($200,000) annually be, and the same is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury
belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise ap-
propriated, to aid in building and repairing bridges and in
constructing and repairing- highways.

Under supervision of county board.—Sec. 2. Such
money shall be expended in such place or places as the legis-
lature may by law designate, and under the supervision of
the county commissioners of the county where the money
is to be expended.

How paid.—Sec. 3. When the work in any location has
been completed the board of county commissioners under
whose supervision said work has been carried on, shall certify
the same to the state auditor, who shall thereupon draw his
warrant on the state treasurer, payable to the county treas-
urer of the county where the work has been done. No such
treasurer shall retain or be entitled to any portion of such
appropriation as his fees or compensation for handling the
same.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after 'its passage.

Approved April 16, 1907.


